
 

 

HOW TO APPLY – DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS IS March 11 

In order to get to the RYLA application, you will need access granted to you by a sponsoring Rotary Club. 

If you have already been given access to the application by your local Rotary Club and you know all that you need 

to know about RYLA. Then you are ready to fill out an application. Follow the link given to you by your sponsoring Rotary 

Club to the application. If you still have questions about RYLA, contact the person who directed you to this website. 

If you have not been given access to the application by a Rotarian and you are interested in attending RYLA, 

contact your local Rotary Club and inform them of your interest. To find your local Rotary Club, refer to the list below 

and select the club nearest to you then contact the person named for that club either by email or text. If it is unclear 

which is your local Rotary Club, your guidance counselor may know which club works with your school. If not, contact 

the RYLA Director; Mike Stevenson 828-380-0580. 

Club Name Contact's Name Email Cell Phone 

Arden Jones, Sandie sandie@bitsbyte.com 828-777-6081 

Asheville Davis, Albert  adavis@buckinghamgroup.com  828-776-3609 

Asheville Breakfast Hutchman, Doug douglas.hutchman@bcsemail.org 828-803-2306 

        

Asheville-Biltmore Rightmyer, Thomas N. trightmy@gmail.com 828-280-3008 

        

Asheville-Metro Keating, Karen kfkaren27@gmail.com 828-337-0208 

Asheville-South Lampher, Michelle lamphermc@gmail.com 703-851-7317 

Avery County Thiele, Margaret E margaret.thiele@gmail.com   

Black Mountain Johnson, Darrell E. darrell80@charter.net 504-339-9622 

Blowing Rock Horton, Paul W. paulwhorton@gmail.com 919-356-4506 

Boone Sunrise Davidson, Scott rscottdavidson@gmail.com 305-987-8637 

Brevard 
Dexter-Smith, Michael 
J. 

mds@xtremesoft.com 508-395-0224 

Bryson City Boynton, Lisa A Knightknitter6098@gmail.com 8285084260 

Burke-Sunrise 
Cannon, Douglas 
Keith 

dkeithcannon@gmail.com 828-612-6053 

Burnsville Scott, Paige Carroll paigecs123@gmail.com 8167149998 

Caldwell County Nagy, Seth seth_nagy@ncsu.edu   

Cashiers Valley Sullivan, Karen Fenner info@realtorkarensullivan.com 828-399-9169 

Catawba Valley (Conover) Ollis, Marcus D. pastorollis@gmail.com 828-320-1892 

Clay County Gottlieb, Jacqueline Jgottwins@gmail.com 828-361-7646 

Denver/Lake Norman Livingston, Terri S livingston.terri@gaston.edu 4109777191 
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Franklin Griffith, Tracy A tracya.1967@hotmail.com 8134771678 

Franklin Daybreak Lawrence, Vicki assistpastor@firstumcfranklin.org 919-210-8072 

Haywood County (Canton) Willett, Celesa cwillett@uwhaywood.org 828-734-9970 

Hendersonville Glassen, Richard L glassennc@gmail.com 704-232-2194 

Hendersonville-Four 
Seasons 

Saunders, Wade wsaunders@mjsamarketing.com 404-277-1358 

Hickory Hicks, Tara M wwtmhicks@aol.com 828-455-6795 

Hickory Sunrise Miller, Kelly W bdkelmon@gmail.com 8285788511 

Highlands Franklin, Tracy tracy.stribling@gmail.com 870-219-5557 

Highlands-Mountaintop Logan, Leslie morlie211@gmail.com 828-482-2772 

Lenoir Willis, Jamie jamierotary27@gmail.com 828-292-4665 

Lincolnton McCarrison, Adam M. adam.mccarrison@scouting.org 412-477-7349 

Lincolnton-Sunrise Friday, Lance lance.friday@ymcacharlotte.org 980-241-4233 

Madison County Stevenson, Michael stevenson.mike210@gmail.com 828-380-0580 

Marion Hudgins, Auburn auburnnanney@yahoo.com 8287747039 

Morganton Setzer, Doug dsetzer@burke.k12.nc.us 413-3556 

Murphy Hicks, R. Trevis thicks@tricountycc.edu 828-361-1191 

Newton-Conover Loendorf, Siobhan sloendorf@catawbacountync.gov 704-728-1435 

Pisgah Forest Cooper, Robert Paul rpc.coop@gmail.com 7708414388 

Sherrills Ford-Dry Pond Tadlock, Timothy A timtadlock@yahoo.com 904-377-0961 

Spruce Pine Poulos, Michael revmichaelpoulos@gmail.com 828-713-3509 

Sylva Spiro, James M. jaybirdspiro@yahoo.com 828-226-1078 

The Foothills (IMPACT) Tocci, Katherine M katiemtocci@gmail.com 828-291-4940 

Tryon McCallister, Elizabeth brmccallister75@gmail.com 864-457-6861 

Valdese 
Garrison, Tamika 
Wade 

tamikagarrison@rocketmail.com  8282349517 

Waynesville McNeil, Stephen H. smcneil729.sm@gmail.com 828-316-9614 

Waynesville-Sunrise Forbes, Wendolyn L. wendolyn.forbes@gmail.com 828-778-2104 
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